QUALITY / TURBIDITY ISSUES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a professional
services contract with Burgess & Niple, in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Nine
Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($10,900.00), to perform engineering services and obtain
approval from the Ohio EPA for a water line loop on Orchard Court to minimize a history
of water quality / turbidity issues.  

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of